Privacy Policy

This website is owned by the "SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA."

We want to make our clients aware of the information we collect. By using the "SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA" you agreed to the privacy policy of this website. Our main motive is to safeguard the personal or any medical information as provided by you.

SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA reserves the right at any time to modify or remove the content from the privacy policy page. We will notify the changes being made through the notification, please go through the website regularly.

We do understand the importance of your privacy and share your personal details with third parties with your concern.

Information collected and how we use

To receive the treatment/diagnostic services at SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA you need to provide the personal information as:

- Your name, phone number and address
- Your medical history
- Your previous doctor or medical provider information
- Scan or imaging reports
- Information about your insurance and coverage

We will create a record of this information for the further reference.

The information collected can be used in different ways:

- For Health care service
- For treatment
- For confirming the appointments

Use of cookies and ip tracking

We do use cookies. Cookies are the small files placed by the web browser on your computer. We use the cookies for the site administration purposes. If in any case you don't want to use or take the advantages of cookies, you can set the browser not to accept the cookies, but this may disable some of the features of our website.

SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA can detect and use your domain name or IP address for the internal administer our website, internal traffic monitoring and capacity purposes.

External links

SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA contains the links to the other website, we are not responsible for the practices/claims of such websites.

Security

Right and legitimate security steps are taken to protect the misuse, alteration and loss of the information under the SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA control.

Limitation of liability

SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA is not liable for any damage caused by the caused by the site content.

Complaints

If you have any complaint regarding the privacy policy of the SUKHMANI DIAGNOSTICS, BATHINDA, you may contact us at contact@mysukhmani.com,